2019-027 Fencing, Labor & Materials

				Concord Commercial		Tommy Rose dba Rose		Triple-C Fence, LLC	
				Services, Inc.		Contracting (Rose			
Line #	Description	QTY	UOM	Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended
1	Typical 5 strand Barbed Wire Fence								
	(per Exhibit A) 8 ft T-Post spacing	1	linear foot	\$6.50	\$6.50	<u>\$5.82</u>	\$5.82	\$8.85	\$8.85
2	Typical 5 strand Barbed Wire Fence								
	(per Exhibit A) 10 ft T-Post spacing	1000	linear foot	<u>\$5.20</u>	\$5,200.00	\$5.48	\$5,480.00	\$7.85	\$7,850.00
3	Typical 5 strand Barbed Wire Fence								
	(per Exhibit A) 12 ft T-Post spacing	13000	linear foot	<u>\$4.94</u>	\$64,220.00	\$4.98	\$64,740.00	\$7.65	\$99,450.00
4	Typical 5 strand Barbed Wire Fence								
4	(per Exhibit A) 20 ft T-Post spacing	1	linear foot	<u>\$3.25</u>	\$3.25	\$4.00	\$4.00	\$7.50	\$7.50
5	Pull Brace (per Exhibit E)	50	each	<u>\$390.00</u>	\$19,500.00	\$712.00	\$35,600.00	\$890.00	\$44,500.00
6	Double Brace Corner (per Exhibit D)	44	each	\$195.00	\$8,580.00	\$1,056.00	\$46,464.00	\$685.00	\$30,140.00
7	Single Brace Corner (per Exhibit C)	1	each	<u>\$292.50</u>	\$292.50	\$711.00	\$711.00	\$625.00	\$625.00
8	F)	1	each	<u>\$292.50</u>	\$292.50	\$660.00	\$660.00	\$885.00	\$885.00
9	Single Gate Brace Post (per Exhibit G)	1	each	<u>\$195.00</u>	\$195.00	\$562.00	\$562.00	\$525.00	\$525.00
10	Single Brace Kicker (per Exhibit H)	1	each	<u>\$130.00</u>	\$130.00	\$292.00	\$292.00	\$415.00	\$415.00
11	47" Cattle Wire Fence (per Exhibit								
	A(1))	4000	linear foot	<u>\$5.20</u>	\$20,800.00	\$7.05	\$28,200.00	\$7.45	\$29,800.00
12	Install Temporary Electrical Fence								
	(per Exhibit I)	1500	linear foot	\$4.55	\$6,825.00	<u>\$2.50</u>	\$3,750.00	\$5.85	\$8,775.00
13	Remove Temporary Electric Fence	1500	linear foot	<u>\$1.30</u>	\$1,950.00	\$1.50	\$2,250.00	\$2.00	\$3,000.00
				\$1,525.94	\$127,994.75	\$4,024.33	\$188,718.82	\$4,072.15	\$225,981.35

Additional Services or Supplies ordered on an as needed basis

14	Additional Charge for work on listed								
	items 1-13 in Rocky Conditions.	1	linear foot	\$0.65	\$0.65	\$2.50	\$2.50	\$3.65	\$3.65
15	Additional Charge for projects								
	shorter than 300 linear feet	1	lump sum	\$0.64	\$0.64	No Bid		\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
				\$.64 x 300 linear feet	= \$192.00	Projects less than 1200 feet,			
						use hourly rate listed in	n line		
						item 16			
16	Hourly Rate for fencing requests not								
1 10	herein listed	1	hour	\$84.50	\$84.50	\$250.00	\$250.00	No Bid	
				Normally two men or	nsite -				
				\$84.50 lead, \$65.00 helper. Will		\$250.00 per hour inc	ludes 1		
			discuss if project requires more.		welder and 2 helpers.				
17	Percent off cost of materials for								
	fencing requests not herein listed	1				0 We will add 20% to our cost of material, plus hourly rate listed in line item 16		2.000000	
						iii iiiie iteiii 16			